PASSED AND APPROVED by this Aochorage Assembly this,u!!- day of

..2002.

Appropriation of Friends of the Library's Donation to the Municipal
Library for the purchase of Library Books and Materials for the BP Wish
List Program.

Anchorage Municipal Libraries has received FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY ONE
DOLLARS ($5,491) from the Frierds of the Library. The Frierds of the Library ask that the total donation
be directed toward the purchase of library books and materials for the BP Wish List Program. To
accomplish this, appropriation of this amount as a miscellaneous operational grant is requested.